
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3970
ANSWERED ON:09.04.2003
AGREEMENT WITH MTNL, BSNL AND DOT OFFICERS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have entered into an agreement with the officers of MTNL, BSNL and DoT regarding their service conditions and pay scales;

(b) if so, the date on which the agreement was reached and signed by all parties; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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